
Start 
Date End Date

11:59 PM Approx. 11:00 AM 11:59 PM 12:00 AM 4:00 PM 11:59 PM
S11 11 weeks 5/26/26 8/7/26 5/20/26 5/21/26 5/24/26 5/25/26 6/1/26 6/1/26 7/1/26 7/13/26 8/12/26
S3 3 weeks 5/26/26 6/12/26 5/20/26 5/21/26 5/24/26 - - 5/27/26 6/3/26 6/8/26 6/17/26
S8 8 weeks 6/15/26 8/7/26 6/10/26 6/11/26 6/14/26 6/15/26 6/22/26 6/22/26 7/8/26 7/27/26 8/12/26
Q1 4 weeks 6/15/26 7/10/26 6/10/26 6/11/26 6/14/26 - - 6/16/26 6/26/26 7/6/26 7/15/26
Q2 4 weeks 7/13/26 8/7/26 7/8/26 7/9/26 7/12/26 - - 7/14/26 7/24/26 8/3/26 8/12/26
W 9 weeks 5/30/26 8/1/26 5/27/26 5/28/26 5/30/26 - - 6/1/26 6/24/26 7/20/26 8/12/26

XNC varies 5/16/26 8/23/26 - - On or before the 
first day of class - -

On or before 4 
calendar days prior to 
the first day of class

-
One day 

before last 
day of class

3/2/26
5/25/26
6/19/26

7/1/26
7/3/26
7/4/26

7/13/26
8/7/26

Apportionment Due Date 9/6/26

Juneteenth
Last Day to verify residency for the term
Independence Day Break - start
Independence Day Break - end
Last Day to Change Major
End of Term

²After the last day to enroll students have until the deadline noted to attempt to enroll via the college's late enrollment process.  If there's no deadline, then late enrollment is not available.
³Tuition and fees are refunded to the student account and the course is not recorded on the transcript. No refunds are granted after the published refund date. An appeal process is available for extenuating 
circumstances. Contact Registration and Records for more information.
⁴Withdrawals are recorded on the academic transcript.

Other Important Dates
Summer 2026 Registration Begins (8am)
Memorial Day

Midterm* Last Day to 
Withdraw⁴ 

Grades 
AvailableStart 

Date End Date

¹Students have 24 hours to register once notified. After this period, no other waitlist notifications are sent. If the registration deadline has not occurred and a seat should open in a class, it can be filled by students on a 
first come first serve basis. 

Summer 2026 Semester
Important Dates and Deadlines

Term 
Code

Course 
Length

Course Dates Last Day to 
Add to 
Waitlist

Last Notifications 
sent from Waitlist¹

Last Day to 
Enroll

Late Enrollment² Drop with Refund 
Deadline³


