

Summer 2026 Semester Important Dates and Deadlines

Term Code	Course Length	Course Dates		Last Day to Add to Waitlist 11:59 PM	Last Notifications sent from Waitlist ¹ Approx. 11:00 AM	Last Day to Enroll 11:59 PM	Late Enrollment ²		Drop with Refund Deadline ³ 11:59 PM	Midterm*	Last Day to Withdraw ⁴	Grades Available
		Start Date	End Date				Start Date	End Date				
S11	11 weeks	5/26/26	8/7/26	5/20/26	5/21/26	5/24/26	5/25/26	6/1/26	6/1/26	7/1/26	7/13/26	8/12/26
S3	3 weeks	5/26/26	6/12/26	5/20/26	5/21/26	5/24/26	-	-	5/27/26	6/3/26	6/8/26	6/17/26
S8	8 weeks	6/15/26	8/7/26	6/10/26	6/11/26	6/14/26	6/15/26	6/22/26	6/22/26	7/8/26	7/27/26	8/12/26
Q1	4 weeks	6/15/26	7/10/26	6/10/26	6/11/26	6/14/26	-	-	6/16/26	6/26/26	7/6/26	7/15/26
Q2	4 weeks	7/13/26	8/7/26	7/8/26	7/9/26	7/12/26	-	-	7/14/26	7/24/26	8/3/26	8/12/26
W	9 weeks	5/30/26	8/1/26	5/27/26	5/28/26	5/30/26	-	-	6/1/26	6/24/26	7/20/26	8/12/26
XNC	varies	5/16/26	8/23/26	-	-	On or before the first day of class	-	-	On or before 4 calendar days prior to the first day of class	-	One day before last day of class	

¹Students have 24 hours to register once notified. After this period, no other waitlist notifications are sent. If the registration deadline has not occurred and a seat should open in a class, it can be filled by students on a first come first serve basis.

²After the last day to enroll students have until the deadline noted to attempt to enroll via the college's late enrollment process. If there's no deadline, then late enrollment is not available.

³Tuition and fees are refunded to the student account and the course is not recorded on the transcript. No refunds are granted after the published refund date. An appeal process is available for extenuating circumstances. Contact Registration and Records for more information.

⁴Withdrawals are recorded on the academic transcript.

Other Important Dates

Summer 2026 Registration Begins (8am)	3/2/26
Memorial Day	5/25/26
Juneteenth	6/19/26
Last Day to verify residency for the term	7/1/26
Independence Day Break - start	7/3/26
Independence Day Break - end	7/4/26
Last Day to Change Major	7/13/26
End of Term	8/7/26
Apportionment Due Date	9/6/26